Distribute funds to HHIP Grantee based on Disbursement Intervals below.  

e. Periodically meet with HHIP Grantee to monitor progress on achieving anticipated 

objectives. Engage with HHIP Grantee on strategies to improve/address challenges to 

meeting objectives.  

7. Total Grant Amount: One million seventy-two thousand dollars and zero cents ($1,072,000.00) 

8. Effective Date: 04/01/2026 - 3/31/2030 

9. Disbursement Intervals: After the receipt of the fully executed Agreement, Total Grant Amount 

as described in Section 7 above shall be paid ten (10) days after notification to SFHP staff email